From: Philippine Stock Exchange

To:

Subject: [Amend-2]Tender Offer Report

Date: Monday, May 6, 2024 4:25:44 PM

Dear Sir/Madam:

Your disclosure was approved as Company Report. Details are as follows:

Company Name: Belle Corporation Reference Number: 0015196-2024

Date and Time: Monday, May 06, 2024 16:25 PM Template Name: [Amend-2]Tender Offer Report

Report Number: CR02983-2024

Best Regards, PSE EDGE

This e-mail message, including any attached file, is confidential and legally privileged. It is solely for the intended recipient. If you received this e-mail by mistake, you should immediately notify the sender and delete this message from your system.

If you are not the intended recipient, you are prohibited from disseminating, distributing or copying this e-mail and its contents. Unauthorized or unlawful access, processing, use, misuse, alteration, interception, interference, communication, disclosure, distribution, downloading, uploading, copying, storage, reproduction and/or replication of any or all information, including personal and sensitive personal information ("Personal Data"), data, file(s), text, numbers, figures, images and/or graphics provided herein is punishable by law in accordance with Republic Act No. 10173, otherwise known as the Data Privacy Act of 2012, Republic Act No. 10175, otherwise known as the Cybercrime Prevention Act of 2012, and other applicable laws and regulations.

This e-mail cannot be guaranteed to be secure and error-free as it could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses or other malicious programs. Therefore, the sender does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this e-mail, which arise as a result of the transmission.

Unless it relates to business discharged by officials of the PSE, any views, opinions or factual assertions contained are those of the author and not necessarily of the PSE. The PSE prohibits unofficial use of its e-mail and consequently disclaims and accepts no liability for any damage caused by any libelous and defamatory statements transmitted via this e-mail.

If verification is required, please request for a hard copy.

To know about your rights as a data subject under the Data Privacy Act of 2012 and how the PSE processes and protects the Personal Data it collects and stores, you may visit the Privacy Policy page of PSE's website at

https://www.pse.com.ph/stockMarket/content.html?sec=privacypolicy

The Philippine Stock Exchange, Inc., 6th to 10th Floors, PSE Tower, 5th Avenue corner 28th Street, Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City, Philippines 1634

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION SEC FORM 19-1

TENDER OFFER REPORT

Check the appropriate box:
☐ Initial Filing
☑ Amendment
Amendment No.
1
Item/s amended by the Filing Items 1 and 6
1. Exact Name of Subject Company as Specified in its Charter
Premium Leisure Corp.
a. Address of Principal Offices
5th Floor, Tower A, Two E-Com Center, Palm Coast Avenue, MOA Complex, Pasay City
Postal Code
1300
b. SEC Identification Number
AS93008809
c. Industry Classification Code(SEC Use Only)
d. BIR Tax Identification No.
003-457-827
2. Name of Bidder
Belle Corporation
a. Address of Bidder
5th Floor, Tower A, Two E-Com Center, Palm Coast Avenue, MOA Complex, Pasay City Postal Code 1300
3. Title or Class of Securities Subject to Tender Offer

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.

Common Shares





Belle Corporation BEL

PSE Disclosure Form 17-16 - Tender Offer Report Reference: SRC Rule 19

Basic Terms and Conditions

Tender Offer Shares	Up to 6,312,026,669 common shares of Premium Leisure Corp. (PLC)		
Tender Offer Price/Consideration	Belle Corporation (BEL) offers a price of Php0.85 per common share		
Entitlement	Every registered owner of the Tender Offer Shares of PLC as of any date during the Tender Offer Period is entitled to tender for sale his/her/its Tender Offer Shares to BEL in accordance with the Terms of the Tender Offer and the Tender Offer Report.		
Start of Tender Offer Period	Mar 22, 2024		
End of Tender Offer Period	Apr 24, 2024		
Closing Date	May 9, 2024		
Cross Date	May 7, 2024		
Settlement Date	May 9, 2024		
BDO Securities Corporation (Tender Offer Agent) 33rd Floor, BDO Towers Valero 8741 Paseo de Roxas Avenue, Salcedo Village, Makati City Contact Details for Inquiries on Tender Offer Customer Service Hotline: (+632) 8840-7878 Attention: Mr. John Manuel Manaloto Ms. Maria Agnes Santiago			

Results of Tender Offer

A total of 6,172,192,242 common shares comprising 19.77% of PLC's outstanding capital stock were tendered by shareholders during the Tender Offer Period. Upon successful cross and settlement of the tendered shares, Belle will own 31,077,096,566 common shares comprising 99.55% of PLC total outstanding capital stock. As a result, PLC's public float will decrease to 0.45%.

Other Relevant Information

This amendment is aimed at providing the results of the Tender Offer of PLC shares by Belle Corporation.

Filed on behalf by:

Name	Michelle Angeli Hernandez
Designation	Vice President for Governance, Compliance Officer and Chief Risk Officer